503599230 12/07/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3645860

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
KAZUO SHIMURA			11/19/2015
TAKAYUKI SHIMURA			11/19/2015
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:	KAZUC	UO SHIMURA	
Street Address:	54-20,	0, HONJYO, CHIBA	
City:	NARIT	RITA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	286011	2860114	
		Number	
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Numbe	/pe	Number 14960039	
Application Numbe	r:		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	r:		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	r:	14960039	sful. it will be sent
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i>	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	14960039 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U	
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Email:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	14960039 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> office@apexjuris.com	
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nan	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	14960039 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via Us</i> office@apexjuris.com APEX JURIS, PLLC	S Mail.
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Email:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	14960039 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> office@apexjuris.com	S Mail.
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	rpe r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ne:	14960039 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US office@apexjuris.com APEX JURIS, PLLC 12733 LAKE CITY WAY NORTHEAST SUITE 1	S Mail.
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	rpe r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ne: T NUMBER:	14960039 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via Us</i> office@apexjuris.com APEX JURIS, PLLC 12733 LAKE CITY WAY NORTHEAST SUITE 1 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98125	S Mail.
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	rpe r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ne: T NUMBER:	14960039 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via Us</i> office@apexjuris.com APEX JURIS, PLLC 12733 LAKE CITY WAY NORTHEAST SUITE 1 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98125 15.01.03.USP	S Mail.
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	rpe r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ne: T NUMBER:	14960039 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US office@apexjuris.com APEX JURIS, PLLC 12733 LAKE CITY WAY NORTHEAST SUITE 1 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98125 15.01.03.USP TRACY M HEIMS	S Mail.

source=Assignment_c#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to Kazuo Shimura residing at 54-20, Honjyo, Narita City, Chiba 2860114, Japan, and Takayuki Shimura residing at 54-20, Honjyo, Narita City, Chiba 2860114, Japan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, who have invented a certain "Method and Device For Forming Raised Crop Rows" comprising PCT the subject matter of Application Serial No. PCT/JP2014/062231, hereinafter referred to as the invention, for which a corresponding application for Letters Patent is being filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Kazuo Shimura, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and applications, including any and all foreign counterparts, divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH THIS that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby irrevocably assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon,

1 | Assignment

PATENT REEL: 037224 FRAME: 0285

PATENT

including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto including the right to take action to enforce such patent rights as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or other relief to redress infringements of patents granted for the invention, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and as beneficial a manner for all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same had this assignment not been made.

ALSO, said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file said applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, and to assign the authority to execute any legal instrument or undertaking as may be required by the assignee, including assigning power of attorney to file and prosecute said patent applications to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing any and all Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents in the United States and throughout the world to issue Letters Patents on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, assigns its and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

This Assignment shall be governed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of Japan, which the parties agree shall have jurisdiction over the legal ramification of this assignment.

2 | Assignment

PATENT REEL: 037224 FRAME: 0286 Page 3 of 3

PATENT

Executed as an assignment of all rights in and to the invention.

By: trt-t Norember 19. 2015 Razuo Shimura Date

By: CHRA November 19, 2015 Takayuki Shimura Date

3 | Assignment

PATENT REEL: 037224 FRAME: 0287

RECORDED: 12/07/2015